
 
 

Member (Last, First) Law Firm / Company Practice Areas Phone Email 
Abdullah, Zaid Abdullah Law Criminal Defense, Civil Rights, 

Police Brutality 
312-229-0008 zaid@abdallah-law.com 

Abunada, Firas Firas Law Chapter 7 Bankruptcy, Chapter 13 
Bankruptcy, Creditor Rights in 
Bankruptcy Proceedings, Bankruptcy 
Adversary Litigation, Foreclosure 

815-450-9340 fma@firaslaw.com 

Abusamen, Merna - - - mernaabusamen@gmail.com 

Abuzir, Omar Khalaf & Abuzir Immigration Law 708-233-1122 omar@immigrationjd.com 

Ahmad, Moe Ahmad Law Firm Criminal, Traffic, DUI 847-801-9294 moe@ahmadlawfirm.com 

Akbar, Sophia Amal Law Group Immigration, Civil Rights 312-772-4064 sakbar@amallaw.com 

Albazzaz, Farah Ernst & Young Nonprofit and Tax-exempt 
Organizations 

- falbazzaz@gmail.com 

Almiladi, Hafez Northern Trust Hedge Fund 
Service 

Vice President, OTC Structured 
Products 

708-912-4991 almiladi@yahoo.com 

Alsarraf, Ali Jenner & Block, LLP Complex Commercial Litigation, 
Human Rights & Global Strategy, 
International Arbitration, Securities 
Litigation 

312-840-7376 aalsarraf@jenner.com 

Ammoura, Ali Law Office of the Cook 
County Public Defender 

Criminal 708-232-4360 aliammoura@gmail.com 
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Asbahi, Mazen Healthcare, Corporate, 
Nonprofit 

Edwards Maxson Mago & Macaulay 312-933-5423 masbahi@em3law.com 

Ata, Samie Law Offices of Samie Ata Criminal, Traffic, DUI, Real Estate 708-400-8000 ata@samielaw.com 

Barakat, Dean Spyratos Davis Commercial Litigation 773-575-1068 kblitigation@gmail.com 

Betar, Hon. Michael Circuit Court of Lake County Judge - - 

Betar III, Hon. Samuel J. Circuit Court of Cook County Judge - - 

Betouni, Ronay Vahey & Betouni Law, LLC Estate Planning, Real Estate, Family 
Law, Collections, GAL, Landlord 
Contracts, Mediations 

815-582-4397 rbetouni@v-blaw.com 

Breen, John M. Loyola University Chicago 
School of Law 

Professor of Law 312-915-8554 Jbreen1@luc.edu 

Cassis, Cory Cook County State’s 
Attorney’s Office 

Assistant State’s Attorney 312-603-3374 corycassis@gmail.com 

Collins-Dole, Hon. Ann Circuit Court of Cook County Judge - - 

Draa, Vince Kochhar & Co. LLC Commercial; Corporate; M&A; White 
Collar; Cybersecurity; Arbitrator 

224-554-9095 Vince.draa@kochhar.com 

Drnovsek, Demijan Matthew & Drnovsek Family Law, Personal Injury 312-709-1899 demijan@mdlawchicago.com 

Drnovsek, Marvet Sweis MSD Injury Lawyers Personal Injury (Medical 
Malpractice, Nursing Home 
Neglect, Workers Comp, Motor 
Vehicle Accidents) 

312-868-1906 marvet@msdinjurylawyers.com 

Eannace, John Law Office of John J. 
Eannace 

Criminal Defense, Real Estate, 
Personal Injury 

708-361-2200 jje@eannacelaw.com 

Efein, Laureen Old Republic Professional 
Liability 

Employment and Labor, 
Corporate, Officer Liability 

312-750-8984 - 

Elgindy, Mona Prairie State Legal Services, 
Inc. 

Civil Legal Aid, Elder Law, 
Administrative Law 

815-727-5123 melgindy@pslegal.org 
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Elkhatib, Khaled Elkhatib Law Business, Real Estate, Property 
Taxes 

312-324-0944 kj@elkhatiblaw.com 

Elrabadi, Naderh Elrabadi Law Personal Injury, Trial 312-444-9606 nhe@elrabadilaw.com 

El-Sadek, Leena Skadden Arps Litigation 312-407-0700 Lelsadek15@gmail.com 

Ezzi, Tony Abou Ezzi Law Probate, Adult Guardianship, 
Estate 
Planning, Real Estate 

312-469-0363 tony@ezzilaw.com 

Fakhouri, Robert S. The Fakhouri Firm Civil Litigation, Personal Injury, 
Business Litigation 

312-471-8873 rf@chicago.com 

Fakhoury, Maher The Law Offices of M. 
Fakhoury 

Criminal Defense – Felony, 
Misdemeanor, DUI 

847-920-4540 - 

Frantzen, Sandra McAndrews, Held & Malloy Intellectual Property – Patents, 
Copyrights, Trademarks 

312-775-8000 sfrantzen@mcandrews-ip.com 

Ghantous, Sara SDI Presence In-House Corporate Law 309-472-9800 Sara.ghantous@gmail.com 

Haddad, Donna IBM Information Technology, AI 312-529-3786 dhaddad@us.ibm.com 

Hon. William J. Haddad ADR Systems (Sen. Mediator); 
Schlack & McGinnity (Of 
Counsel) 

Mediator, Arbitration, Legal 
Consultant 

- - 

Hakim, Sana K&L Gates Intellectual Property – 
Trademarks, Copyrights 

312-807-4350 sana.hakim@klgates.com 

Hashim, Janaan Amal Law Group, LLC Civil Rights (ADA, Title VII, Title IX), 
Immigration 

312-882-4122 jhashim@amallaw.com 

Homsy, Joseph M. Arnett Law Group Insurance Defense (Product 
Liability, Commercial Litigation, 
Civil Defense Litigation, 
Bankruptcy, Insurance Defense 
Premises Liability, Construction 
Negligence) 

312-561-5664 Josephghomsy@gmail.com 
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Hussien, Sana’a Sana’a Hussien & 
Associates 

Corporate/Business, Commercial 
Real Estate, Estate Planning 

708-361-3030 sanaa@sanaahussienlaw.com 

Ibrahim, Mohammed Law Office of Mohammed 
Ibrahim 

Immigration and Bankruptcy 312-900-9252 mohammed@ibrahimlaw.co 

Jha, Lakshmi Elkhanialy Law Office of the Cook County 
Public Defender 

Criminal Law - Homicide Task Force 773-674-6330 lakshmi.jha@cookcountyil.gov 

Kapitan, Rima Kapitan Law Office Employment Law, Litigation, Higher 
Education Law 

312-566-9590 rima@kapitanlaw.net 

Khalaf, Vivian Khalaf & Abuzir Immigration, Real Estate 708-233-1122 vkhalaf@immigrationjd.com 

Lang, Howard Estate & Business Law 
Group 

Business Planning & Transition, 
Estate Planning, Estate 
Administration 

847-367-4460 langm@eblawgroup.com 

Maadi, Sharif M. Dwyer & Coogan, PC Personal Injury – Plaintiff 708-973-1058 smaadi@dwyercoogan.com 

Malaty, Danielle N. Kopka Pinkus Dolin PC Civil Litigation: Defense 312-782-9920 dnmalaty@kopkalaw.com 

Malloy, Catherine Cook County State’s 
Attorney’s Office 

Assistant State’s Attorney - malloy.malloy13@gmail.com 

Mansour, Tamer M. Sana’a Hussien & Associates Corporate Law, Contract Law, 
Property Law, Estate Planning 

708-710-9701 tamer@sanaahussienlaw.com 

Moghamis, Summer Cook County State’s 
Attorney’s Office 

Assistant State’s Attorney - moghamissa@gmail.com 

Morrissey, Thomas A. Law Offices of Thomas A. 
Morrissey 

Civil Trial Lawyer 708-352-3790 tam@thomasamorrisseylaw.com 

Moussa, Rami McAndrews, Held & Malloy Intellectual Property – Patents 312-775-8000 rmoussa@mcandrews-ip.com 

Murad, Christian Kellogg Company Corporate, Commercial  christian.murad@gmail.com 

Najib, Amina Kempster, Corcoran, 
Quiceno & Lenz-Calvo 

Immigration 312-341-9730 aminan@klc-ltd.com 
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Naser, Mona Carlson Dash Commercial Litigation, Real 
Estate, Corporate Law 

312-648-6234 mnaser@carlsondash.com 

Nasharr, Anthony Polsinelli Corporate Transactions, Mergers 
& Acquisitions, Banking Law 

312-873-3611 anashar@polsinelli.com 

Nassar, Lana B. Jackson Lewis P.C. Civil Litigation, Employment & 
Labor Law (Defense) 

619-573-4900 lana.nassar@jacksonlewis.com 

Odeh, Reem Law Offices of Reem H. 
Odeh, P.C. 

General, Criminal, Immigration, 
Personal Injury 

312-739-1000 reem@odehlaw.com 

Osman, Jasmin  Corporate Law 330-635-2507 jao.osman@gmail.com 

O’Toole, John O’Toole Law Firm Medical Malpractice, Personal 
Injury, Employment Law, 
Policyholder Insurance 
Representation, Business Contract 
and Tort Actions, Workers 
Compensation 

312-546-5057 john@otoolelaw.net 

Owaynat, Moe Owaynat Law Firm Real Estate, Business, Immigration 773-747-2811 ma.owaynat@gmail.com 

Pezanoski, Hon. Diane Circuit Court of Cook County Judge - - 

Powell, Lina Jenner & Block Litigation 312-840-7566 linapowell@jenner.com 

Rabie, Danielle Seyfarth Labor & Employment Law - daniellerabie@gmail.com 

Rafidi, Fadi The Law Office of Daniel E. 
Goodman 

Personal Injury  fuadrafidi@gmail.com 

Rashid, David Wise Morrissey LLC Plaintiff: Medical Malpractice, 
Personal Injury 

312-580-2094 djr@wisemorrissey.com 

Salib, Peter Nagy Sidley Austin Commercial Litigation, Appellate 
Litigation 

312-853-3109 - 

Shahed, Wesam Cook County State’s 
Attorney’s Office 

Assistant State’s Attorney - - 
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Shaker, Anthony Law Office of Anthony R. 
Shaker 

Complex Real Estate Transactions 708-524-0800 anthony.shaker@shaker.com 

Shalabi, Jawad The Law Office of Jawad R. 
Shalabi 

Real Estate, Criminal, Traffic, 
Personal Injury, Domestic Relations 

773-719-2513 jawad@jawadshalabilaw.com 

Shalabi, Hon. Rouhy Circuit Court of Cook 
County 

Judge - - 

Shakfeh, Danya Shakfeh Law, LLC Business, Contracts, Litigation 630-517-5529 dshakfeh@shakfehlaw.com 

Shammo, Judy McHenry County State’s 
Attorney’s Office 

Assistant State’s Attorney: Criminal 
Law 

- jshammo@gmail.com 

Shishem, Edward Edward M. Shishem, Inc. General, Personal Injury 312-362-0123 e1117@aol.com 

Sleiman, Rima Circuit Court of Cook County Law Clerk for Office of the Chief 
Judge 

312-603-3894 Rima.saigh@gmail.com 

Stein, Alon Stein Law Offices Commercial Litigation, Outside 
General Counsel to small and 
medium sized businesses 

847-571-1805 alonsteinlaw@gmail.com 

Sulaiman, Ahmad Sulaiman Law Group Bankruptcy, Foreclosure Defense, 
Consumer Defense 

630-575-8181 ahmad.sulaiman@sulaimanlaw.co 
m 

Sulaiman, Omar Sulaiman Law Group Bankruptcy, Foreclosure Defense, 
Consumer Defense 

630-575-8181 osulaiman@sulaimanlaw.com 

Taher, Alla U.S. Department of 
Homeland Security 

Immigration 708-715-1078 ataherlaw@gmail.com 

Totonchi, Emil P. International Union of 
Operating Engineers, Local 
150 

Labor & Employment, Collective 
Bargaining 

708-579-6628 etotonchi@local150.org 

Traison, Michael Cullen and Dykman, LLP Commercial Law 312-860-4230 michael@traison.com 

Yanaki, Nura Attorney at Law Commercial Real Estate - nura.yanaki@gmail.com 

Zanayed, Abeer STG Divorce Law Family Law 630-384-8168 abeer@stglaw.com 
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Zayad, Luma JP Morgan Chase & Co KYC Analyst - -  

Zayed, Adam Zayed Law Offices Personal Injury 815-726-1616 azayed@zayedlaw.com 

Zayyad, Nehad Zayyad Law Offices Criminal Defense, Immigration, 
Family Law, Real Estate 

708-576-4300 nehad@zayyadlaw.com 

Zayyad, Naheda Hussien Cook County State’s 
Attorney’s Office 

Assistant State’s Attorney - nahedahussien@gmail.com 

Zureikat, Rashal O’Hagan Meyer LLC Employment & Labor Law, IL 
Biometric Information Privacy Act, 
Wage & Hour, General Employment 
Counseling 

810-516-7444 rashalbaz@gmail.com  
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